
Date Day Event

03/07/2017 Monday Reporting of 1st year Students  and Commencement of Classes 

10/07/2017 Monday Reporting of 2nd year Students  and Commencement of Classes 

22/07/2017 Saturday 1st Project Presentation of 2nd year students

16/08/2017 Wednesday 1st Letter to parents (Attendance) + 2nd Project Presentation

17/08/2017 Thursday 20
th

 College Foundation Day Celebration (Working Day)

19/08/2017 Saturday Fresher's Party for 1st year students

25/08/2017 to 01/09/2017 Friday to Friday Mid Term Break

02/09/2017 Saturday Bakari Id Holiday

03/09/2017 to 05/09/2017 Sunday to Tuesday Internal Examination – I (02 papers per day)

09/09/2017 Saturday Attendance Monitering Committee Meet with Parents

15/09/2017 Friday Engineers Day Celebration  + Marketing Event

16/09/2017 Saturday One day Industrial Visit

18/09/2017 Monday 2nd Letter to parents (Attendance + IE - 1 Marks)

23/09/2017 Saturday 3rd Project Presentation

30/09/2017 Saturday Dasara Holiday

01 & 02 October 2017 Sunday & Monday Mohoram & Gandhi Jayanti Holiday

19/10/2017 to 21/10/2017 Thursday to Saturday Diwali Holidays

28/10/2017 Saturday Meeting of Attendance Committee with parents at term end

28/10/2017 Saturday Term End (Tentative)

30/10/2017 to 01/11/2017 Monday to Wednesday Internal Examination – II (02 papers per day)

02/11/2017 & 03/11/2017 Thursday & Friday Term Work Submission 

04/11/2017 Saturday Gurunanak Jayanti Holiday

06/11/2017 Monday 3rd Letter to parents (Attend. & IE - 2 Marks) + Project Oral

07/11/2017 to 14/11/2017 08 Days Preparation Leave (Tentative)

15/11/2017 Wednesday Commencement of Theory Examination (Tentative)
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                        Dr. M. M. Bhagwat

To,From,

Principal,

Rajendra Mane College of Engg.& Technology

At & Post - Ambav (Devrukh) Tal-Sangameshwar,

Both Internal Examinations are compulsory & average of both will be considered for awarding the Internal Marks. 

Parents are also informed to be in touch with concerned class coordinator/HOD regarding progress of their ward.

This Academic Calender is subject to change based on University Schedule of the Term.

College Timing from A.Y. 2017-18 will be 09.30 to 04.30, all Mondays are working and Weekly off will be Sunday

                                                                                                                        Principal

BOOK POST                                             

Dear Parent,

Greetings!

Please find herewith the calendar of events for odd semester of the academic year 2017-18.

Important Note-

Reporting on 10/07/2017  is compulsory. 75% attendance in theory & practical is essential for granting the term.

 No any relaxation will be given for medical leave/Paper presentation/ participation in University sports /organising college 

events etc. without prior permission of H.O.D. 

Prabodhan Shikshan Prasarak Sanstha’s

      Rajendra Mane College of Engineering and Technology,  Ambav

At & Po:Ambav (Devrukh) 415804,Tal – Sangameshwar, Dist – Ratnagiri, Maharashtra 

Recognized by AICTE, Affiliated to Mumbai University

               Ph: (02354) 260992/261501 • Fax No. (02354) 261502 • Email : info@rmcet.com  • Website : www.rmcet.com
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